2026/01/28 18:39 1/39 MIM, RAMM and VTS-2100 Systems Instruction Manual
Applied Scientific Instrumentation - http://www.asiimaging.com/docs/
MIM, RAMM and VTS-2100 Systems
Instruction Manual
Modular Infinity Microscope (MIM) Rapid Automated Modular Mounting(RAMM) Video Test Stand
(VTS-2100)
Introduction
The MIM / RAMM /VTS systems consist of a number of modular components that allow rapid assembly

ASI modular microscope components include tube lenses along with adapters and accessories that
either are primarily used in the collimated light space or adapters that are to be used on the image
side. Collimated light adapters use the 38mm diameter C60-RING system to connect components.
Focus-side adapters attach to lens tubes with either a 30mm diameter Zeiss-style coupling to the I.D.
of the C60-TUBE (e.g. typical C-mount adapter) or else with a 50mm coupling on the O.D. of the lens
tube (e.g. T-mount adapter or C60-LAMP-ADPT for excitation light sources).
With infinity microscope systems, the spacing between the objective and tube lens doesn't change
the optical magnification. This “infinity space” or “collimated space” provides a region where other
optical systems can be coupled to the microscope relatively easily. For epi-fluorescent illumination, a
filter cube with a dichroic beam splitter can be added to provide the illumination path. If the infinity
space is too long then vignetting can occur; see the section Infinity Space Limitations (the allowable
length scales with the tube lens focal length, so this is most troublesome when trying to decrease
magnification by using a short focal length tube lens).
For imaging applications the most common tube lenses are the C60-TUBE-B which uses a Nikon
200mm multi-element tube lens, the Cxx-TUBE-200NTi which uses the same tube lens as the Nikon
Ti-2 microscope, or the C60-TUBE-180L which uses the Olympus 180mm multi-element tube lens.
The Cxx-TUBE-200NTi tube lens has the largest clear aperture and large field but it is also
significantly more expensive than the others. The Olympus C60-TUBE-180L is designed for a larger
field than the C60-TUBE-B but is slightly more expensive.
ASI historically used VIS coatings for most of the achromat tube lenses (425-675nm), but since ~2015

1)
LOA
(mm)
CA
(mm)
2)
Collimated-side
connection
Focus-side
connection
Flange
to
Focal
Plane
(mm)
C60-TUBE-180L-M 180 0.90 1.00
Olympus OEM
multi-element
tube lens, coating
~VIS
181 66 30 C60 female C60 male 123.9
C60-TUBE-Z13 164.5 NA NA
Zeiss OEM multi-
element tube lens
3)
150.5 121.1 34 C60 female 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-200LCA 200 1.00 1.11
Leica OEM multi-
element tube
lens4); must be
used with LCA-C-
MOUNT-xxx
adapter
?? 121.1 30? C60 female Leica-style
female NA
C60-TUBE-200LCA-M 200 1.00 1.11
Leica OEM multi-
element tube
lens5); must be
used with LCA-C-
MOUNT-xxx
adapter; normally
requires C60-LCA-
C-MOUNT
?? 36.9 30? C60 female C60 male NA
C60-TUBE-70D 70 0.35 0.39 Dual Achromat,
VIS coating 68 16 16.5 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-80 80 0.40 0.44 Achromat, VIS or
VIS-NIR coating 84 20 28 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-100 100 0.50 0.56 Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating 92 48.7 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-100-M 100 0.50 0.56
Achromat, VIS or
VIS-NIR coating,
84.6mm to focal
plane
92 25.9 33 C60 male C60 female 84.6
C60-TUBE-100FS 100 0.50 0.56
PCX fused silica
lens (for UV
illumination)
?? ?? 33? C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-100D 100 0.50 0.56 Dual Achromat,
VIS-NIR coating 83.5 63.9 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-120 120 0.60 0.67 Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating 116 69.5 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-125D 125 0.625 0.694 Dual Achromat,
VIS-NIR coating 104 94.1 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-133C 133.3 0.667 0.741
Custom dual
doublet, VIS-NIR
coating
118 98.3 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-133C-M 133.3 0.667 0.741
Custom dual
doublet, VIS-NIR
coating
118 49.8 33 C60 male C60 female 108.5
C60-TUBE-140D 140 0.70 0.78 Dual Achromat,
VIS-NIR 123.5 105.3 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-160 160 0.80 0.89 Achromat, VIS or
VIS-NIR coating 152 112.3 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-160-M 160 0.80 0.89
Achromat, VIS or
VIS-NIR coating,
147.8mm to focal
plane
152 25.9 33 C60 male C60 female 147.8
C60-TUBE-170 170 0.85 0.94 Achromat, VIS or
VIS-NIR coating 163 120.4 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-180D 180 0.90 1.00
Dual Achromat,
VIS coating;
recommend C60-
TUBE-180L
instead
149.6 157.0 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-200 200 1.00 1.11
Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating (UV
available)
191.3 152.7 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0

1)
LOA
(mm)
CA
(mm)
2)
Collimated-side
connection
Focus-side
connection
Flange
to
Focal
Plane
(mm)
C60-TUBE-240D 240 1.20 1.33 Dual Achromat,
VIS-NIR coating ~225 202.1 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-240D-M 240 1.20 1.33
Dual Achromat,
VIS-NIR coating,
218.5mm to focal
plane
~225 43.7 33 C60 male C60 female 232.2
C60-TUBE-250 250 1.25 1.39 Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating ~237 203.6 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-265D6) 265 1.33 1.47 Dual Achromat,
VIS-NIR coating ~248 229 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-265D-M 265 1.33 1.47
Dual Achromat,
VIS-NIR coating,
231.5mm to focal
plane; note male
C60 interface
~248 57.5 33 C60 male C60 male 232.2
C60-TUBE-300 300 1.50 1.67 Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating ~291 252.0 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-358 358 1.79 1.99 Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating ~355? ~308.0 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-358-M 358 1.79 1.99 Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating ~355? 25.9 33 C60 male C60 female 340.1
C60-TUBE-400 400 2.00 2.22 Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating ~391 352.0 33 C60 male 30mm/Zeiss 60.0
C60-TUBE-500-M 500 2.50 2.78
Achromat, VIS-NIR
coating, 485.5mm
to focal plane
~491 25.9 33 C60 male C60 female 485.5

½” CCD 8 mm
So if we consider nominal objectives with 12mm pupil and a 2/3” CC camera, we find
LInfinity ≤ ( 32 mm – 12 mm ) × 200 mm / 11 mm = 363 mm
For a fast objective and a 1” CCD camera, we find
LInfinity ≤ ( 32 mm – 20 mm ) × 200 mm / 16 mm = 150 mm
So in general, large camera sensors with N.A. objectives impose the limit on how many beam splitter
cubes you can stack up before running into problems. The minimum-length epi-fluorescent inverted
configuration, with one C60-BEAMSPLITTER cube is about 130 mm long. The exact length of the
infinity region can be determined from the tables below that list the infinity space length of various
MIM components and can be used to determine if a particular configuration will result in collimated-
space vignetting or not.
Last update: 2025/08/18 17:32 mim_ramm_vts http://www.asiimaging.com/docs/mim_ramm_vts
Table 1: Infinity-Space Length of MIM Components
Part Number Description Infinity-Space Length (mm)
C60-BEAMSPLITTER Beam splitter cube mount 60
C60-RA_MIRROR Right Angle mirror focus section 52
C60-RA_OBJ_MNT Objective holder – variable focus 12 + focus range
C60-OBJ_MNT Objective holder – fixed 18
C60_TUBE_B Tube lens assembly 200 mm f.l. 6